[Appointment]

Resolution appointing Carla Hollis, term ending January 31, 2006, and Godofredo Gomez, Ralph Gibson, Bud Wilson, and Aaron Zeff, terms ending January 31, 2007, to the Veterans Affairs Commission.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Veterans Affairs Commission, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 5.102, for the term specified:

Godofredo Gomez, succeeding Carla Hollis, term expired, seat 1, must be an at-large appointment, for a new four-year term ending January 31, 2007;

Carla Hollis, succeeding C. J. O'Mara, term expired, seat 5, must be a woman veteran, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending January 31, 2006;

Ralph Gibson, succeeding Vincent Rios, term expired, seat 7, must be a person who served in the Armed Forces of the United states of America and is suffering under a physical disability arising from that service, in accordance with the definitions applied in such cases by the Veterans' Administration, for a new four-year term ending January 31, 2007;

Bud Wilson, succeeding himself, term expired, seat 8, must be an at-large appointment, for a new four-year term ending January 31, 2007;

Aaron Zeff, succeeding himself, term expired, seat 11, must be an at-large appointment, for a new four-year term ending January 31, 2007.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

021944

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Carla Hollis, term ending January 31, 2006, and Godofredo Gomez, Ralph Gibson, Bud Wilson, and Aaron Zeff, terms ending January 31, 2007, to the Veterans Affairs Commission.

January 21, 2003 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Newsom File No. 021944

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 21, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

IJAN 3 1 2003

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.